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' ———— fToad asper |
: Occupant Load asp
TAILS: |
4) FLOOR WISE DE -—Xr’e;i;’ B ccupatey Area
/ .
81" | Kloor Sq. Meters. : Parking
No F—are Parking
820.00 : . 300
1 [ CELLAR e Educational [EREROER S
1201.00 300
3 | FIRST FLOOR 1201.00 o 300
" BRI B
4 | SECOND FLOOR 1201.00 e
TOTAL | 4423.00 T NS S
OPEN SPACES ALL ROUND BUILDING:
Open space to be provided .
as per the G.O. Ms. No.168, Open spaces Deficit
Directions MAUD(M) Department, provid'ed by the (Mtrs)
Dated: 07-04-2012 under builder.
Section -7.1 in Table —III
NORTH(Front) 03.00 Mirs. 02.80 ! 0.20 (Road) J
EAST 02.50 Mirs. 02.50 | Nil |
WEST 02.50 Mirs. Nil ] 02.50 ]
SOUTH 02.50 Mirs, Nil | 02367 |
Means of Escape required and provided by the Management:
Sl. | Means of Escape | Required as per NBC-2005 Provided J Deficit
No. No. Width (Mtrs) | No.| Width (Mtrs) l (Mtrs)
01 | Internal Staircase 01 01.50 02 | 2x01.30=02.60 ) Nil ]
Total 01 01.50 02 02.60 ' - ]

The Occupant Load as per area is 1201.00/4 = 300 Nos. and the exit width required is 300/25 =

12.01 units of 0.50 Mtrs i.e 06.00 Mtrs. The Building is existing and the exit width provided is 02.60

meters. The Occupant load per floor shall be restricted to 130 Nos. If the Occupant load is

more than 130 Nos. per floor the Management shall provide 02 Nos. of additional Staircases of

minimum width of 01.50 meters each.

7) The Minimum Fire Safety Installations required & prowded by the builder as per the Table 23

of Part-4 of N.B.C of India 2005.

SI. No. Fire Safety Measures Required Provided Deficit
112 Fire Extinguishers as per [S:2190 | Required Provided Nil
2 Hose Reel Required 01 No. in each Floor Nil
E S Down Comer Required 01 No. Nil
4 Automatic Sprinkler System i ;

R e ‘Required Provided Nil
Cellar
5 M i i :
anually Operated Electrical Fire No.t 0l Nl s e Nil
Alarm System Required
6. Terrace Tank of 10,000 Ltrs Required Provided - 10,000 Ltrs Nil
7. Booster Pump of 900 LPM Required Provided Nil
8. | Two Way Fire Brigade Inlet Required Provided Nil
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confined to the Fire Safety measure
any Legal right for claiming of Ownership o
d use / Occupancy or Building Regularization. The Owner /-

3 mgularly as per applicable standards and Fire-Drills conducte.d quarte;ly for ﬁrét two yea:;s
and half yearly after two Years.

o0 tempo :
N porary structure such as tents or with thatched construction should be allowed
for educational institutions.

: ;
Emergency power generator etc., and associated equipment should be tested

periodically, verified as per NBC, and IS-1646.

The Occupant load per floor shall be restricted to 130 Nos. If the Occupant load is
more than 130 Nos. per floor the Management shall provide 02 Nos. additional
Staircases of minimum width of 01.50 meters each.

6. Every Room with a capacity of 45 students shall be maintained obstruction free

minimum two doorways.

7. Every vertical opening between at the floors shall be suitaBly enclosed or protected, with

ventilation System by ducts and Balconies.
8. The Builder / Occupier should facilitate periodical inspection by jurisdiction Station Fire

Officer and District Fire Officer, Fire Prevention Wing, GHMC, Hyderabad.
9. Evacuation plan at showing exit routes and recommended action plan be displayed at
conspicuous locations and shall be exhibited all times, all escape /exit routes shall not

be blocked or encroached.
10. Fresh NOC would be required for any change in occupancy or additions/alterations in the

building structure as per NBC of India and building bye/laws.

The Management has to maintain Fire Safety Measures at all times in good working
Condition as seen during the inspection.

. Any Loss of life or property due to Non — functioning of Fire Safety Measures and other

installations shall be the responsibility of the management/owner.
All the Occupants must know the correct method of operation of the Fire Fighting System
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